
DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
3031 Alain Ugarte Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 22,74 3 3
3048 Jon Andiano Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Eguzkitza 22,21 1 1
3287 Eneko Larrea Real Sociedad S.A.D. Zurriola Ikastola 23,29 4 4
3267 Ander Goiburu Real Sociedad S.A.D. Colegio Mundaiz 24,79 10 10
3011 Hugo Perez Atletico San Sebastian Colegio Mundaiz 24,13 7 7
3042 Danel Laporte Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 23,64 5 5
3058 Unax Balerdi Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Hendaya 25,26 12 12
3312 Xabat Insausti Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 22,42 2 2
3000 Telmo Ugarteburu Argixao Atletak Uz Ikastola 25,22 11 11
3639 Amets Aiastui Argixao Atletak Uz Ikastola 24,65 9 9
3364 Mikel  Bolinaga Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Aita Iparragirre 25,35 13 13
3002 Luka Merino Argixao Atletak La Salle Zumarraga X
3068 Oihan De La Fuente Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Toki Alai 25,50 15 15
3001 Danel Merino Argixao Atletak La Salle Zumarraga X
3524 Aimar Aristregi C.D. Hernani Urumea Elkano Ikastola X
3101 Mikel Aranburu Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Haurtzaro Ikastola 26,50 20 20
3004 Eneko Cuña Atletico San Sebastian Altza Ikastetxea 24,24 8 8
3055 Mikel  Carbajo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 27,52 23 23
3050 Jon Aguirrebeña Bidasoa Atletico Taldea El Pilar Ikastetxea 25,92 18 18
3207 Dilan Solana Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Aiete Ikastetxea 23,99 6 6
3282 Miguel Zarate Real Sociedad S.A.D. Summa Aldapeta 25,52 16 16
3525 Adur San Emeterio C.D. Hernani Langile Ikastola 25,99 19 19
3299 Unax Gutierrez Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide X
3579 Oihan Lopez Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 26,64 21 21
3414 Nikola Cavina Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Jakintza Ikastola Ordizia 27,37 22 22
3219 Iker Ibeas Ostadar Skt Sasoeta X
3629 Ekain Garcia Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 27,57 24 24
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3302 Asier Gaztañaga Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide X
3301 Markel Oiarbide Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide X
3232 Kaiet De La Fuente Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 31,62 25 25
3677 Marko Malaga Club Deportivo Eibar San Andres Ik 25,44 14 14
3675 Jules Martinez Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 25,52 16 16

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
3031 Alain Ugarte Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 21,51 2 2
3048 Jon Andiano Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Eguzkitza x
3628 Xuhar Axpe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 22,97 9 9
3032 Beñat Lekuona Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 23,43 15 15
3576 Unai Zorrozua Club Atletico Renteria Bizarain 23,33 13 13
3011 Hugo Perez Atletico San Sebastian Colegio Mundaiz 22,53 7 7
3068 Oihan De La Fuente Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Toki Alai 25,56 33 33
3526 Ekhi Galdos C.D. Hernani Langile Ikastola 22,84 8 8
3004 Eneko Cuña Atletico San Sebastian Altza Ikastetxea 22,49 6 6
3036 Eneko Alvarez Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 23,82 20 20
3058 Unax Balerdi Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Hendaya 25,35 29 29
3103 Oihan Garcia Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Haurtzaro Ikastola 22,32 5 5
3233 Beñat Leiza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 23,15 11 11
3524 Aimar Aristregi C.D. Hernani Urumea Elkano Ikastola 23,82 20 20
3102 Mikel Gajate Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Haurtzaro Ikastola 23,97 22 22
3578 Alain Arcelus Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 25,19 27 27
3000 Telmo Ugarteburu Argixao Atletak Uz Ikastola 23,21 12 12
3282 Miguel Zarate Real Sociedad S.A.D. Summa Aldapeta 23,11 10 10
3002 Luka Merino Argixao Atletak La Salle Zumarraga x
3579 Oihan Lopez Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 25,11 26 26
3055 Mikel  Carbajo Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 25,09 25 25
3615 Lander Jimenez Argixao Atletak Uz Ikastola x
3001 Danel Merino Argixao Atletak La Salle Zumarraga x
3050 Jon Aguirrebeña Bidasoa Atletico Taldea El Pilar Ikastetxea 24,23 23 23
3218 Xuhar Lucero Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 25,55 32 32
3677 Marko Malaga Club Deportivo Eibar San Andres Ik 23,56 16 16
3675 Jules Martinez Club Deportivo Eibar Iturburu Ikastola 23,73 18 18
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3042 Danel Laporte Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 21,88 3 3
3207 Dilan Solana Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Aiete Ikastetxea 22,21 4 4
3299 Unax Gutierrez Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide x
3629 Ekain Garcia Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola X
3024 Adur Errazkin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 23,66 17 17
3064 Adur Muñoz Bidasoa Atletico Taldea La Salle Irun 25,36 30 30
3025 Aimar Lekuona Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 24,25 24 24
3226 Alexandru Robert Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 26,94 35 35
3300 Ander Aramberri Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide 23,79 19 19
3302 Asier Gaztañaga Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide X
3061 Diego Centurion Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Hendaya 25,39 31 31
3368 Ekain Arregi Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Lizeo Alkartasuna 23,39 14 14
3322 Eñaut Unanue Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 21,28 1 1
3217 Erick Moreno Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola X
3225 Gorka Eizmendi Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola X
3301 Markel Oiarbide Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide X
3298 Martin Arsuaga Tolosa Club De Futbol Imaz Bertsolaria X
3638 Martin López Independiente Orokieta Ikastola X
3304 Pablo Echart Tolosa Club De Futbol Herrikide 25,34 28 28
3220 Telmo Martin Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 25,92 34 34

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 



DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARCA PUESTO
3628 Xuhar Axpe Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 8,74 8,86 8,6 9,19 8,61 9,45 9,45 1
3322 Eñaut Unanue Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 8,74 8,21 8,4 9,16 8,93 8,67 9,16 2
3205 Hodei Murgiondo Independiente Santo Tomas Lizeoa X 8,91 8,56 8,71 8,68 8,49 8,91 3
3370 Eñaut  Oyarbide Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Lizeo Alkartasuna 7,82 8 8,21 8,43 7,26 8,86 8,86 4
3368 Ekain Arregi Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Lizeo Alkartasuna X 7,61 7,9 8,09 7,39 6,87 8,09 5
3526 Ekhi Galdos C.D. Hernani Langile Ikastola 7,88 6,56 6,72 7,44 7,64 7,59 7,88 6
3051 Eñaut Aguilar Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 7,24 X 6,34 7,61 5,87 6,58 7,61 7
3096 Alain Olaizola Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Haurtzaro Ikastola 7,35 X 7,07 7,25 7,51 6,39 7,51 8
3232 Kaiet De La Fuente Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 6,39 5,66 5,9 6,39
3221 Aitor Martin Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 5,74 6,11 5,77 6,11 9
3222 Mikel Beldarrain Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola 5,74 6,02 5,59 6,02 10
3364 Mikel  Bolinaga Txindoki Atletismo Taldea Aita Iparragirre
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ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA ALTURA

DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO PUESTO MARCA

3032 Beñat Lekuona Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua 1 1.37 O O X O O X O O X O X X X
3287 Eneko Larrea Real Sociedad S.A.D. Zurriola Ikastola 2 1.34 O O O O O X O X X X
3312 Xabat Insausti Tolosa Club De Futbol Pedro Maria Otaño Bhi 3 1.31 O X O X X O O X O X X X
3024 Adur Errazkin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 4 1.28 O O O X O X X X
3369 Beñat  Aldasoro Txindoki Atletismo TaldeLizeo Alkartasuna 5 1.28 X X O O O X X O X X X
3367 Martin  Izurieta Txindoki Atletismo TaldeLizeo Alkartasuna 6 1.25 O O O X X X
3370 Eñaut  Oyarbide Txindoki Atletismo TaldeLizeo Alkartasuna 7 1.20 O O X X X
3051 Eñaut Aguilar Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Elatzeta 7 1.20 O O X X X
3233 Beñat Leiza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Amara Berri 9 1.15 O X X X
3638 Martin López Independiente Orokieta Ikastola 9 1.15 O X X X
3205 Hodei Murgiondo Independiente Santo Tomas Lizeoa 9 1.15 O X X X
3605 Markel Palomo Ostadar Skt Landaberri Ikastola O X X X
3416 Markel Eraso Txindoki Atletismo TaldeJakintza Ikastola Ordizia O X X X
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DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO MARCA PUESTO RANKING
1026 Augie Arauz Atletico San Sebastian Zuhaizti 18,33 2 2
1016 Unai Garcia Atletico San Sebastian Luberri 20,13 11 11
1130 Markel Iza Real Sociedad S.A.D. Summa Aldapeta 19,81 9 9
1368 Mario Quiroga C.D. Hernani Arantzazuko Ama 19,38 6 6
1397 Unai Gonzalez Club Atletico Renteria Telleria Ik 20,11 10 10
1014 Markel Lorza Atletico San Sebastian Karmengo Ama 19,26 5 5
1035 Andoni Cordal Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola
1020 Iker Venegas Atletico San Sebastian Manteo 21,57 21 21
1022 Aratz Auzmendi Atletico San Sebastian Lizeo Pasaia 20,80 16 16
1073 Eñaut Arburua Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Tantirumairu 20,24 15 15
1028 Aner Zugasti Atletico San Sebastian Zurriola Ikastola 21,67 22 22
1366 Oier Arratibel C.D. Hernani Santa Barbara 21,97 25 25
1403 Teo  Vallejo Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 24,27 38 38
1402 Markel Quintana Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 21,47
1398 Kepa Erkizia Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 21,47 19 19
1119 Asier Elkoroiribe Real Sociedad S.A.D. Manteo 20,22 14 14
1059 Gorka Garcia Bidasoa Atletico Taldea El Pilar Ikastetxea 23,11 34 34
1462 Mario Larzabal Club Atletico Renteria Tellerialde Ikastetxea 22,84 32 32
1104 Jon Alvarez Real Sociedad S.A.D. Axular Lizeoa 21,81 24 24
1410 Oinatz Cordero Club Atletico Renteria Bizarain 23,12 35 35
1371 Axel Cuenca C.D. Hernani Magale 22,71 30 30
1455 Aimar Garcia Argixao Atletak Jose Mª Iparraguirre
1001 Eneko Aldea Argixao Atletak La Salle Legazpi
1167 Beñat Mugica Txindoki Atletismo Taldea B.H.I. Loinazpe 20,19 13 13
1089 Biagi Lizari Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri
1467 Egoitz Miquelarena Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 18,22 1 1
1158 Enar Barrado Tolosa Club De Futbol Erniobea
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1095 Gorka Mindeguia Ostadar Skt Oriarte 24,17 37 37
1103 Eder Fernández Real Sociedad S.A.D. Axular Lizeoa 22,37
1156 Ibai Zubiaurre Tolosa Club De Futbol Orixe Bhi
1149 Imanol Ibarbia Tolosa Club De Futbol Laskorain 22,60 29 29
1152 Joanes Valencia Tolosa Club De Futbol Orixe Bhi 22,44 27 27
1033 Jon Gajate Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 18,90 3 3
1036 Markel Garrancho Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 18,91 4 4
1094 Markel Piriz Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 24,80 39 39
1102 Jon Etxebeste Real Sociedad S.A.D. Axular Lizeoa 19,50
1396 Markel Tome Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola 21,07 17 17
1136 Martin Herrero Real Sociedad S.A.D. Peñaflorida 23,69 36 36
1153 Ugaitz Eceiza Tolosa Club De Futbol Orixe Bhi
1168 Unai Sarriegi Txindoki Atletismo Taldea B.H.I. Loinazpe 20,14 12 12
1093 Unax Alkezar Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 22,71 30 30
1159 Xabat Goenaga Tolosa Club De Futbol Erniobea 19,39 7 7
1040 Oihan Ausan Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola 21,12 18 18
1096 Gari Iraola Ostadar Skt Oriarte 24,83 40 40
1098 Ibai Alkain Ostadar Skt Larramendi Ikastola 22,98 33 33
1373 Kevin Pinza Ostadar Skt Oriarte 22,59 28 28
1374 Xabier Martin Ostadar Skt Oriarte 21,78 23 23



DORSAL NOMBRE CLUB CENTRO 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARCA PUESTO
1077 Aimar Txopeitia Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Elizalde 33,84 30,89 30,76 33,31 30,84 X 33,84 1
1080 Xuban Yarza Haurtzaro Kirol Elkartea Elizalde 32,08 X X X 22,74 29,19 32,08 2
1125 Mikel Armenteros Real Sociedad S.A.D. San Patricio 25,46 25,42 X 19,97 23,26 20,14 25,46 3
1116 Telmo Elcuaz Real Sociedad S.A.D. San Ignacio X 20,02 X X X X 20,02 4
1094 Markel Piriz Jakintza Atletismo Kluba Luberri 18,62 14,17 19,65 17,69 15,71 19,69 19,69 5
1154 Eñaut Olarra Tolosa Club De Futbol Orixe Bhi 19,51 17,8 19,04 X X X 19,51 6
1061 Iker Anaut Bidasoa Atletico Taldea El Pilar Ikastetxea 12,59 X 15,3, 13,59 19,29 18,86 19,29 7
1104 Jon Alvarez Real Sociedad S.A.D. Axular Lizeoa 19,21 X X 16,19 15,29 15,82 19,21 8
1402 Markel Quintana Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola X X 13,73 13,73 9
1096 Gari Iraola Ostadar Skt Oriarte 12,98 11,96 12,24 12,98 10
1396 Markel Tome Club Atletico Renteria Orereta Ikastola X X X
1060 Ibai Anaut Bidasoa Atletico Taldea El Pilar Ikastetxea X X X
1052 Eki Tolosa Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Talaia Insitutua
1454 Eneko Martin Bidasoa Atletico Taldea El Pilar Ikastetxea
1035 Andoni Cordal Bidasoa Atletico Taldea Txingudi Ikastola
1054 Nicolas Sainz De Los Terr Bidasoa Atletico Taldea English School
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